

## UNIVERSITY OF HOME ECONOMICS LAHORE DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT TENDER NOTICE (T/ENGG/03/2024)

Sealed tenders based on item rates/percentage above or below on approved D.N.I.T are hereby invited by University of Home Economics Lahore according to the PPRA rule 38 (1) (Single Stage One Envelop) from reputed contractors/firms having valid license FY 2023-24 by Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in relevant category C5 and above with relevant codes for the work given below:

Sr	Project Title	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Tender Fee (Rs.)	Performance Guarantee (Rs.)	Time Limit
1	Rough cost estimate for Supply & Erection of Misc. Electrical Items at UHE Lahore	2,850,532/-	140,000/-	500/-	140,000/-	30 Days

## **Conditions of Tender**

- Tender documents can be obtained immediately after the publication from the office of Directorate of P&D upon
  written request accompanied with attested copies of valid PEC License FY 2023-24, three work orders of similar
  nature of work in educational institute/others, Identity Card of Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the Firm
  and on payment of prescribed tender fee in the form of CDR/Bank Draft/Cashier's cheque of any scheduled bank in
  favour of *Treasurer*, *University of Home Economics Lahore*.
- 2. Details of work can be seen in the Directorate of P&D, UHE on any working day, during office hours.
- Telegraphic / conditional tender or tender by post and tenders not accompanied with above mentioned bid security & performance guarantee in shape of CDR of any scheduled Bank in favor of *Treasurer*, *University of Home Economics Lahore* will not be entertained.
- 4. In case the total tendered amount is equal to or less than 5% of approved estimated D.N.I.T amount, the lower bidder will have to deposit **Quality Assurance Security** from the scheduled bank of equal to the amount of difference between approved DNIT amount and the quoted bid amount within 15 days otherwise bid security and performance quarantee amount will be forfeited.
- 5. Tenders will be **issued up-to 15-05- 2024** during office hours.
- 6. Tenders will be **received up-to 11:00 A.M on, 16-05-2024**, along with original CDR for bid security & Performance Guarantee in favour of *Treasurer*, *University of Home Economics Lahore* and shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 A.M** in the presence of the bidders or authorized representatives in University of Home Economics, Dr. Mateen Fatima Road Gulberg II, Lahore by the committee.
- 7. In case of holiday on the last date of issuance of tenders, the next working day shall be the last issuance date and receiving / opening date shall be shifted to next working day accordingly. In case of holiday on receiving / opening date, the next working day be the date of receiving / opening date with the same time.
- 8. Tender Opening Committee for University of Home Economics, Lahore reserves the right to reject all the bids or proposals prior acceptance of bid or proposals under PPRA rules 35.

DIRECTORATE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
UNIVERSITY OF HOME ECONOMICS, DR MATEEN FATIMA ROAD, LAHORE